Assignment Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name '	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nutrients PLUS, LLC		1 10/10/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biodiversity Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	124 Clydes Court, Suite G	
City:	Grass Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95945	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77709971	BIODIVERSITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3144801505

Phone:

3144801500

Email:

michelle.cotton@huschblackwell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 1:

190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600

Address Line 4:

St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

file:///C:/Users/mcotton/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20IntarRandemARK3/2014 REEL: 005180 FRAME: 0346 900274971

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	R:	506476.2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		H. Frederick Rusche		
Signature:		/H. Frederick Rusche/		
Date:		12/18/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
Receipt Date: 12	TM289757 12/18/2013 \$40			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between Nutrients PLUS, LLC (the "Assignor") and Biodiversity Products, Inc., (the "Assignee") as of April 28, 2011.

WHEREAS the Assignor, a Virginia limited liability company with a principal place of business at 2133 Upton Drive, Suite 126-509, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23454, is owner of U.S. Trademark Application No. 77/709,971 filed on April 8, 2009, for the mark BIODIVERSITY (the "'971 application");

WHEREAS the Assignee, a California corporation with a principal place of business at 124 Clydesdale Court, Suite G, Grass Valley, CA 95945, desires to acquire said the '971 application;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns all rights, title and interest in the '971 application, along with any associated goodwill resulting therefrom, as of the effective date that this Assignment has been made, to the Assignee.

NTURIENTS PLUS, LLC

Signature

Printed Name and Title

Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005180 FRAME: 0348

RECORDED: 12/18/2013